OP \$40.00 4960698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stackstorm Inc.		10/19/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brocade Communications Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	130 Holger Way		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4960698	STACKSTORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4088274296

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088274461

Email: docket@edgelawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Allen J. Baden

Address Line 1:236 N Santa Cruz Ave Ste 228Address Line 4:Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7000.673
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Baden
SIGNATURE:	/allen j baden/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Stackstorm to Brocade trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Stackstorm to Brocade trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0458

900425732

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Stackstorm Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 435 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301 ("Assignor"), was acquired by Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 130 Holger Way, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignee") on or about March 29, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to record the transfer of ownership of Assignor's intellectual property rights, including trademarks, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm and sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Stackstorm Marks") owned by Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Stackstorm Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications to register such Stackstorm Marks, including the applicable registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment of the Stackstorm Marks.

In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Assignment of Trademarks and the terms and conditions of the Agreement whereby Assignee acquired Assignee, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks is effective as of the date of its execution.

Stackstorm Inc., a Delaware corporation

Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: Yulus Name: <u>Ken Cheng</u> Title: <u>President</u>

Date: October 19,2017

Name: Eller A. O'Donnell

Title: Sr. Vice President + General Counsel

Date: 10-19-2017

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0459**

Exhibit A to Assignment of Trademarks (Stackstorm Inc.)

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Class	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date
STACKSTORM	United	9	86197433	19 Feb 2014	4960698	17 May 2016
	States of					
	America					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 10/19/2017